
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013417-2021 

Tender

TfGM Active Travel Roadshows

Transport for Greater Manchester

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013417

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bbdc  

Published 14 June 2021, 6:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for Greater Manchester

Transport for Greater Manchester, 2, Piccadilly Place,

Manchester

M1 3BG

Contact

Mr Imran Lobania

Email

imran.lobania@tfgm.com

Telephone

+44 1612441831

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013417-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013417-2021
mailto:imran.lobania@tfgm.com


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.tfgm.com

Buyer's address

http://www.tfgm.com

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Register

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Register

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Facilitation of Public Transport

http://www.tfgm.com
http://www.tfgm.com
https://procontract.due-north.com/Register
https://procontract.due-north.com/Register


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

TfGM Active Travel Roadshows

Reference number

DN550051

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and
security

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Transport for Greater Manchester (TfGM) is seeking a supplier for the provision of services
for the delivery of the Active Travel Roadshows. The opportunity would be for the provision of
public engagement events across the 10 Greater Manchester districts. This type of
engagement will seek to promote the new cycling and walking connections, offer access to a
viable alternative to public transport as we navigate out of the pandemic, especially to those
who don’t own a car, and to encourage people to stay fit and healthy.

The opportunity is available on our Procurement System ProContract. Please login to your
ProContract account and search using the credentials below.

If you have not registered to ProContract you can register following this link: 
https://procontract.due-north.com/Register or search ProContract via your search engine
and click on register as a supplier.

The opportunity is available under the credentials: Project ID: DN550051

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://procontract.due-north.com/Register


Page 4 to 8

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Transport for Greater Manchester (TfGM) is seeking a supplier for the provision of services
for the delivery of the Active Travel Roadshows. The opportunity would be for the provision of
public engagement events across the 10 Greater Manchester districts. This type of
engagement will seek to promote the new cycling and walking connections, offer access to a
viable alternative to public transport as we navigate out of the pandemic, especially to those
who don’t own a car, and to encourage people to stay fit and healthy.

The opportunity is available on our Procurement System ProContract. Please login to your
ProContract account and search using the credentials below.

If you have not registered to ProContract you can register following this link: 
https://procontract.due-north.com/Register or search ProContract via your search engine
and click on register as a supplier.

The opportunity is available under the credentials: Project ID: DN550051

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

8

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

https://procontract.due-north.com/Register


Page 5 to 8

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

5 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

5 July 2021

Local time

1:00pm

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

A duly authorised TfGM procurement representative will verify and release the submissions
in Pro Contract.



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

Additional information and visibility of Invitation to Tender documentation is via 
http://procontract.due-north.com/register and the opportunity is project reference
DN550051.

Please note the return date and time in IV2.2 is the final date for submission of the
completed document.

This Procurement process will be conducted through the ProContract e-tendering portal and
any submission made outside of this portal will be disqualified.

All communications, including submission must be written in English and priced in pounds
sterling.

Nothing in this procurement process is intended to form any express or implied contractual
relationship between parties unless and until the award of a contract is concluded.

Any contract entered into as a result of this procurement will be considered to be a contract
governed by English Law and subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of England
and Wales.

TfGM is not liable for any costs, fees or expenses (including third party costs, fees or
expenses) incurred by those expressing an interest in, negotiating or tendering for this
contract opportunity.

TfGM reserves the right to terminate this procurement process or to amend or vary the
process at any time prior to the conclusion of the award of contract without liability to any
party.

Applicants are advised that the most economically advantageous tender or any tender will
not automatically be accepted.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

http://procontract.due-north.com/register


Page 8 to 8

Transport for Greater Manchester

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T10:13:40+0100
	TCPDF




